,@ NWB Tools Kayla Carter <kayla.carter@nwb-oen.ca>

Mary River Project - 2019 Tote Road & Borrow Source Assessment Submission

christopher.murray@baffinland.com <itsupport@baffinland.com> Fri, Jan 17, 2020 at 11:41 AM
Reply-To: christopher.murray@baffinland.com

To: assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca

Cc: licensing@nwb-oen.ca, karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca, cspencer@qia.ca, jottenhof@gqia.ca, bridget.campbell@canada.ca,
godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca, jonathan.mesher@canada.ca, justin.hack@canada.ca, Timothy.Sewell@baffinland.com,
Sylvain.Proulx@baffinland.com, Shawn.Stevens@baffinland.com, Shawn.Parry@baffinland.com, megan.lord-hoyle@baffinland.com,
lou.kamermans@baffinland.com, Francois.gaudreau@baffinland.com, Brian.Marshall@baffinland.com,
amanda.mckenzie@baffinland.com, Allison.Parker@baffinland.com

You have received 6 secure files from christopher.murray@baffinland.com.
Use the secure links below to download.

Hello Assol,

On behalf of Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation (Baffinland), please find the below links to download the 2019
Inspection of the Milne Inlet Tote Road and Associated Borrow Sources, for the Mary River Project. This work was
completed by Tetra Tech Canada to assess the integrity of the Tote Road and the condition of permafrost associated
with the historical borrow sources.

Note that the report is available as a single (40 mb) file, or split into smaller file sizes for ease of downloading. Should
you or any party on this submission experience difficultly in downloading the file(s), please contact myself for support.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the submission please let me know.
Thank you,

Christopher Murray | Environmental & Regulatory Compliance Manager
Oakville - 2275

T: +1 416 364 8820 x5072

C: +1 647 472 9842

Secure File Downloads:
Available until: 16 February 2020

Click links to download:

20200116 2019 Tote Road Borrow Source Report Part5.pdf
2.36 MB, Fingerprint: 988739f7e3156d50cba0f3097e294558 (What is this?)

20200116 2019 Tote Road Borrow Source Report Part4.pdf
9.95 MB, Fingerprint: 7e4e706bb36b304abafa3cbc56b6257e (What is this?)

20200116 2019 Tote Road Borrow Source Report Part3.pdf
9.64 MB, Fingerprint: fc8555c0f19002c6f6aa3ca73d024389 (What is this?)

20200116_2019 Tote Road Borrow Source Report_Part2.pdf
9.06 MB, Fingerprint: 6¢11edcb33aa210b0f08c3d9e45ebb3b (What is this?)

20200116_2019 Tote Road Borrow Source Report_Part1.pdf
8.56 MB, Fingerprint: ac18efc979c758b57874c2844b8b7399 (What is this?)

20200116 2019 Tote Road Borrow Source Report.pdf
39.29 MB, Fingerprint: 1a45267b85100d69d40fe73aa683e792 (What is this?)

You have received secure links within this email sent via Baffinland Iron Mines Corp Secure File Sharing. To retrieve the files, please click
on the links above. To learn how your company can benefit from Accellion Secure File Sharing, please visit http://www.accellion.com
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